

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 23-1779 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 9/14/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 11/14/2023 Final action: 11/14/2023

Title: Chief Administrative Office and Environmental Management recommending the Board:

1) Find that the Agreement for Services with Desert View Power LLC is exempt from competitive

bidding in accordance with Procurement Policy C-17 3.4 (2)(a), (f), and (g); and

2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Agreement 8123 with Desert View Power LLC for the procurement of SB 1383-compliant biomass attributes, which will satisfy fifty percent (50%) of the required procurement target for El Dorado County, in an amount not to exceed \$395,112.39 and a

term beginning upon execution and ending December 31, 2025.

FUNDING: Solid Waste County Service Area 10.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A. Counsel Approval, 2. B. Agreement DVP-El Dorado County, 3. C. Schedule 1 Update - El Dorado

County, 4. Executed Procurement Compliance Attribute Purchase Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/14/2023	1	Board of Supervisors	Failed	
11/14/2023	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass